NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2020

2
Unrestricted Restricted Total Pro-forma

Funds Funds 2020 2019

£,000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Donations 5,270 1,317 6,587 5,105
Grants* 158 86 244   -
Legacies 849 10 859 1,406
BMS India - 92 92 179

6,277 1,505 7,782 6,690

3

Pro-forma Pro-forma
2020 2019 2020 2019

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
UK investment
dividends

57 65 57 65

Interest on cash
deposits

147 157 127 145

Bank and other
interest

3 10 3 10

207 232 187 220

4 Other income

Pro-forma Pro-forma
2020 2019 2020 2019

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

78 395 78 395Profit on sale of fixed assets

- 19 - 19

413 1,148 405 1,142

*Grants includes £127k claimed under the Coronavirus Job Retention Scheme.

  Investment income

 Donations, grants and legacies

   Charity   Group

   Charity   Group

BMS World Mission Page 41 of 54

Income from property - 54 - 54

Grants

Sundry income 335 680 327 674

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2020

5

Direct costs
Grant

funding of
activities

Support
costs

Total 2020
Pro-forma

2019

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Expenditure on
raising funds:

Donations and
legacies

273 - 97 370 333

Charitable activities

Church 660 215 312 1,187 1,230
Education 454 148 149 751 835
Justice 252 82 119 453 462
Development 860 352 432 1,644 1,429
Health 760 126 316 1,202 871
Leadership 172 148 114 434 536
Relief 90 378 167 635 709
Mission
mobilisation

1,623 - - 1,623 1,138

5,144 1,449 1,706 8,299 7,543

Direct costs
Grant

funding of
activities

Support
costs

Total 2020
Pro-forma

2019

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Expenditure on
raising funds

Donations and
legacies

273 - 97 370 333

Church 660 215 312 1,187 1,230
Education 271 148 149 568 653
Justice 252 82 119 453 462
Development 860 352 432 1,644 1,429
Health 760 126 316 1,202 871
Leadership 172 148 114 434 536
Relief 90 378 167 635 709
Mission
mobilisation

1,623 - - 1,623 1,138

4,961 1,449 1,706 8,116 7,361

Analysis of expenditure Group

Charitable activities

 Analysis of expenditure Charity

BMS World Mission Page 42 of 54

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2020

6 Grants Payable

Asia Europe
Middle East

& North
Africa

South America
Sub-Saharan

Africa
Total 2020

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Charitable activities
   Church 118 46 49 2 - 215
   Education 13 37 71 - 27 148
   Justice - - 4 - 78 82
   Development 134 87 - 12 119 352
   Health 57 - 8 - 61 126
   Leadership 32 19 73 15 9 148
   Relief 180 28 63 8 99 378

Total 534 217 268 37 393   1,449

Grants totalling £30,000 and above were made to the following partners during the year.

Country Partner £'000

  Lebanon LSESD 181
  Nepal United Mission to Nepal 93
  Albania Tek Ura 90
  Chad Guinebor 2 Hospital 89
  Uganda Cyan International 83
  Mozambique CBM 63
  India Big Life Ministries 60
  Netherlands EBF 58
  Bangladesh BBCS 52
  Israel/Palestine ABC 45
  Uganda UCLF 42
  Nepal NBCC 39
  Kosovo Osadus 37
  Mozambique AMAC 36
  Bangladesh BBCS - SHED 33
  Afghanistan IAM 33

  Various Other partners <£30,000 415

Total Grants 1,449

BMS World Mission Page 43 of 54

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS